LEGAL NOTICE

TAKE NOTICE that I, Hannah L Hill, Collector of Taxes for the Town of Ridgeway, County of Orleans, and State of New York, have duly received the tax roll and warrant for the collection of taxes within the Town of Ridgeway for the year 2025 and that the taxes may be paid by mail or at the Ridgeway Town Hall, 410 West Avenue, Medina, New York during the business hours listed below.

January-February-March-April 2025

Monday-Friday 9:00 A.M. to 4:30 P.M.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE: That all taxes may be paid on or before January 31,2025 without penalty. All taxes received between February 1,2025 and February 28, 2025, there shall be added interest of 1%. Taxes received between March 1,2025 and March 31, 2025 there shall be added interest of 2%. Taxes received between April 1, 2025 and April 30, 2025 there shall be added interest of 3%.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE: that pursuant to the provisions of law, the tax roll of the Town of Ridgeway will be returned to the County of Orleans on the first day of May 2025.

TAKE FURTHER NOTICE, Real Property Tax Law section 987: **"NOTICE OF UNPAID TAXES."** On April 1, 2025 a notice will be mailed to each owner of real property upon which remain unpaid taxes.

Dated December 31, 2024 Hannah L Hill Tax Collector Town of Ridgeway